Authority (NTA) completed and launched its 5-Year Strategic Plan on June 13, 2025. Hon. 

Benedict Y. Harleyson, the Chairman of the Board of Directors of the NTA, was the chief 

launcher of the NTA’s Strategic Plan. The total expenditure for this 5-year plan is set at 

US$39,548,340.00 (Thirty-Nine million Five Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Three 

Hundred Forty United States Dollars).  The Plan is built around four goals, namely: 1) 

Improving and Expanding Mobility, 2) Fostering Economic Vitality, 3) Improving Quality 

of Life, and 4) Strengthening Existing Infrastructure & Corporate Governance.  

Under its strategic goal of improving and expanding mobility, the NTA intends to acquire

[...]

of management in the 1st quarter of FY 2025 through this department are enumerated as 

follows: 

8. Regular transit Ridership Statistic for quarter one recorded and submitted:  During 

the second (2nd) quarter of FY 2025, management noted that a total of One Hundred Thirty-

Eight Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Three (138,273) commuters used our buses on 14 

routes across the country. The ridership breakdown for this period was as follows: April 

(67,205), May (67,264), and June (63,190). The ridership statistics for the second quarter 

of FY 2025 are categorized into two groups: